900539286 03/09/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monica Riedel		06/26/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Debra Becker
Street Address:	14 Clearwater Lane
City:	West Islip
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11795
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87281399	ICANDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6317380659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6317389100

Email: DPalma@cmmllp.com
Correspondent Name: Devon E. Palma, Esq.

Address Line 1: 4175 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 40

Address Line 4: Ronkonkoma, NEW YORK 11779

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. Palma	
SIGNATURE:	/DEP/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment ICandy#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ICandy#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment ICandy#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment ICandy#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK 900539286 REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of June 19, 2019, by and between Monica Riedel, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 3 Cedar Point Drive, West Islip, New York 11795 ("Assignor") and Debra Becker, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 14 Clearwater Lane, West Islip, new York 11795 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the joint applicant of the following Trademark:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ICANDY	87281399	December 27, 2016

B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the good will of the business in which the mark is used.

ASSIGNMENT

MONICA RIEDEL

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in the Trademark described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument, effective as of the date first set forth above.

DEBRA BECKER

		3	
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
) s.s.:		
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)		

On this 26 of 200, and some me personally came Monica Riedel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say she is the person described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and signed her name thereto.

Notary Public

DAVID J. VOLPI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01VO4520426
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires February 28, 20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0929

STATE O	F NEW YORK)	
COUNTY	OF SUFFOLK) s.s.:)	
On this			, before me personally came Debra Becker, to orn, did depose and say she is the person described
		•	strument; and signed his name thereto.
Notary Pu	blic		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of June 19, 2019, by and between Monica Riedel, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 3 Cedar Point Drive, West Islip, New York 11795 ("Assignor") and Debra Becker, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 14 Clearwater Lane, West Islip, new York 11795 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the joint applicant of the following Trademark:

Trademark Serial No. Filing Date ICANDY 87281399 December 27, 2016

B. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the good will of the business in which the mark is used.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in the Trademark described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument, effective as of the date first set forth above.

MONICA

RIEDEL

DEBRA

BECKER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0931

DEDIA

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) s.s.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
On this 20 of, 20 9, before me personally came Monica Riedel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say she is the person described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and signed her name thereto.
Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK) s.s.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
On this 25 of 1000, 200, before me personally came Debra Becker, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say she is the person
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument;
and signed his name thereto. MELISSA ORTIZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 010R5077631 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 12, 2023
Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/09/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0932